Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %
Yards

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

51
214
4.2

23
15
65.2
183

183
7.96
12.2

397
53.9
46.1

74
5.4

o

55
27.5

34

N

31
31.0

12.5%
502

40

E
H ONOROHR

WwWoouor as~WG

30.0%

12

O ONVOR

16
32
2.0

30
11
36.7
191

32
159
4.82
17.4

191
16.8
83.2

49
3.9

29

268
38.3

o o

=

88
12.6

0.0%
68

13
100

O O0OO0OO0OON

Oo0oo0oo0oo0oo0oooo

©
O =

22:18

33.3%

Individual Stats

Rushing: Att
Lacy 14
Williams,J 20
Patrick
Miller, T
Hebert
Bojovic

= w Ul

Receiving: Rec.
Lacy

Holloway

Cobb

Williams,J

Patrick

Broughton

P R, NN RO

Passing: Att
Hebert 23

Rushing: Att
Ragsdale

Thornton

Sample

Williams,D

Lazarus

WN WA -

Receiving: Rec.
Williams,A

Turner

Wheeler

Crane

Ragsdale

Price

P R NNNW

Passing: Att
Williams,D 30

Yards
88
75
54

Com
15

Yards

Yards
65
52
28
18
18
10

Com
11

Avg.
6.3
3.8
6.8
1.2

0.3
8.0

Avg.
14.2
16.3
11.0

8.5
9.0
-1.0

Pct
Com
65.2

2.0

Avg.
21.7
26.0
14.0

9.0
18.0
10.0

Pct
Com
36.7

Long
32
19
17
5
1
-8

Long
38
22
18
12

Yards
Gained
183

Long
32
30
21

18
10

Yards
Gained
191

™

™

™

™

™

™

O O OO0 WK

O o0ooo =0

1

O o ooo

O O OoOooo

0

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

O OO o oo

oo oo =0

OoOr OO O

O O oo oo

2

Rate
104.1

Rate
31.4



