	wichig.												
Team Stats	PANTHE	RS Z	Ou			Individual Stats			3				
First Downs	26			12				"					
Rushing	15			1									
Passing	7			9					D				
Penalty	4			2		Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	3 10	30.0%	3	9 3	3.3%	Lacy	14	88	6.3	32	1	0	
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	1 3		0	0		, Williams,J	20	75	3.8	19	3	0	
						Patrick	8	54	6.8	17	0	0	
Rushes	51			16		Miller,T	5	6	1.2	5	0	0	
Yards Gained (Net)	214			32		Hebert	3	-1	-0.3	1	0	0	
Average Gain	4.2			2.0		Bojovic	1	-8	-8.0	-8	0	0	
Passes Attempted	23			30									
Completed	15			11		Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Percent Completed	65.2		3	36.7		Lacy	5	71	14.2	38	0	0	
Total Yards Gained	183			191		Holloway	4	65	16.3	22	1	1	
Passer Tackled	0			3		Cobb	2	22	11.0	18	0	0	
Yards Lost	0			32		Williams,J	2	17	8.5	12	0	0	
Net Yards Gained	183			159		Patrick	1	9	9.0	9	0	0	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play				4.82		Broughton	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0	0	
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.2		1	17.4									
Net Yards Gained													
Rushing and Passing	397			191					_				
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	53.9			16.8				_	Pct	Yards		Had	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	46.1		8	83.2		Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained		Int.	Rate
				••		Hebert	23	15	65.2	183	1	0	104.1
Ball Control Plays	74			49 3.9									
Average Gain (Net)	5.4			3.9									
Interceptions													
Had Intercepted	0			2									
Yards Opponents Returned	0			29									
Returned by Opponents for TD	0			0					?				
Punts	2			7									
Yards Punted	55			268					0				
Average Yards Per Punt	27.5		3	38.3		Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
	_			_		Ragsdale	1	16	16.0	16	0	0	
Punt Returns	4			0		Thornton	7	12	1.7	8	0	0	
Yards Returned	34			0		Sample	3	5	1.7	5	0	0	
Average Yards Per Return	8.5			-		Williams,D	2	5	2.5	4	0	1	
Fair Caught Returned for TD	2 0			1 0		Lazarus	3	-6	-2.0	3	0	0	
Returned for 1D	U			U									
Kickoff Returns	1			7									
Yards Returned	31			88		Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Average Yards Per Return	31.0		1	12.6		Williams,A	3	65	21.7	32	0	0	
Returned for TD	0			0		Turner	2	52	26.0	30	0	0	
						Wheeler	2	28	14.0	21	0	0	
Kickoffs	8			1		Crane	2	18	9.0	9	0	0	
Touchbacks	1			0		Ragsdale	1	18	18.0	18	0	0	
Touchback %	12.5%		0	0.0%		Price	1	10	10.0	10	0	0	
Yards	502			68									
Penalties	7			13									
Yards Penalized	40			100									
				-					Pct	Yards		Had	
Fumbles	1			2		Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained		Int.	Rate
Own Recovered	0			0		Williams,D	30	11	36.7	191	0	2	31.4
Out of Bounds	1			0									
TD's on Own Recovery	0			0									
Opponents Recovered	2			0									
Opponents Recovered for TD	0			0									
Total Points Scored	44			0									
Touchdowns (Total)	5			0									
Touchdowns Rushing	4			0									
Touchdowns Passing	1			0									
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0			0									
Extra Points	5			0									
Two Point Conversions	0			0									
Safeties	0			0									
Field Goals	3			0									
Field Goal Attempts	100.0			1									
Percent Successful	100.0		~	0.0									
Possession:	37:42		2.	2:18									